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City of Raleigh

H H 1 Development Services Department

Ad m I n I Strat I Ve P One Exchar?ge Plaza

. Raleigh, NC 27602

Approval Action (919) 9962495
DS.help@raleighnc.gov

Bimmer Performance Auto Center: SR-69-17, www.raleighnc.gov

AA#3740, Transaction# 525736

LOCATION: This site is located on the east side of Departure Drive and north of the
intersection of Millorook Road and Departure Drive. The address of the site is
5014 Departure Drive and the PIN number is 1726-04-0684.

REQUEST: Development of a 2.79 acre tract for an auto repair service center in a Industrial
Mixed Use zone with a Parking Limited Frontage (1X-3-PL). The facility is 13,047
square feet which includes a enclosed drop off area, office and shop.

DESIGN

ADJUSTMENT(S)/

ALTERNATES, ETC:  This lot fronts on Departure Drive for access and the design adjustment
requesting relief from block perimeter is due to the buildout of adjacent lots and
the Neuse River Buffer within the rear of the property which limits any additional
access from being provided.

FINDINGS: City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of approval
being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This approval is
based on a preliminary plan submitted by Taylor Blakely of Blakely Design Group.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

Note: This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals with
the exception of final plats.

PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF ANY SITE PERMITS OR APPROVAL OF CONCURRENT REVIEW
PROCESS, WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE:

ENGINEERING

1. Next Step: A right-of-way obstruction permit must be obtained from Right-of-way Services prior to
the commencement of any construction activities within the right-of-way.

STORMWATER
2. A 100-year floodplain analysis to establish Zone A Base Flood Elevation shall be submitted and
approved by the Engineering Services Department prior to the issuance of a mass grading permit
or other site permit, whichever comes first.

Next Step: In accordance with Part 10A Section 9.4.4 of the Unified Development Ordinance, a
surety equal to of the cost of clearing, grubbing and reseeding a site, shall be paid to the City.

URBAN FORESTRY
3. Obtain required stub and tree impact permits from the City of Raleigh.

4. Next Step: Prior to the issuance of a mass grading permit or other site permit, whichever comes
first, submit a final tree conservation plan with a permit approved by Urban Forestry staff that
includes metes and bounds descriptions of all tree conservation areas and tree protection fencing
as required.

5. Next Step: Tree protection fence must be located in the field and inspected by Urban Forestry
staff prior to the issuance of a mass grading permit or other site permit, whichever comes first.
Bimmer Performance Auto Center: SR-69-17, AA#3740, Transaction# 525736
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PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMITS:
GENERAL

1. A Final Plat shall be recorded with the Wake County Register of Deeds office for all Subdivisions,
Recombination’s, Right-of-Way and/or Easement Dedications, and Tree Save Areas.

2. Provide fire flow analysis.

3. All maps for recording shall show area reserved for future greenway easement acquisition by the City.

ENGINEERING
4. Dedication of ¥- 64’ right-of-way to the City of Raleigh is required along Departure Drive frontage
and shall be shown on a map approved for recordation.

5. A5’ general utility easement and associated deed of easement shall be approved by the City and the
location of the easement shall be shown on the map approved for recordation. The deed of
easement shall be recorded at Wake County Register of Deeds within one (1) day of recordation of
the recorded plat. A recorded copy of these documents must be provided to the Development
Services Department.

6. A construction surety for incomplete public improvements will be required based on 125% of
construction costs and is to be paid and agreement approved

STORMWATER

19. Next Step: The flood prone areas, as approved by the City Stormwater Engineer, must be shown on
the preliminary plan and shall be shown on the recorded map;

URBAN FORESTRY
20. A final inspection of required tree conservation areas by Urban Forestry staff must be completed.

21. Atree impact permit must be obtained for the approved streetscape tree installation in the right of
way.

Prior to issuance of building occupancy permit:

1. Next Step: Required public right-of-way infrastructure improvements shall be, at a minimum,
sufficiently completed to provide the necessary, safe emergency and vehicular access.

2. Next Step: Required underground storm drainage improvements shall be completed and as-built
plan(s) and certification(s) reviewed and accepted by the City of Raleigh Development Services —
Development Engineering program.

3. Next Step: All street lights and street signs required as part of the development approval are installed.

4. Next Step: Copies of certified inspection reports for alleys and internal access ways are submitted to
the City of Raleigh Development Services — Development Engineering program.

Bimmer Performance Auto Center: SR-69-17, AA#3740, Transaction# 525736
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5. Next Step: Final inspection of all required Tree Conservation and right of way trees by Urban Forestry
Staff.

EXPERATION DATES: The expiration provisions of UDO Section 10.2.8 E, including the ability to
request extensions in the expiration date, apply to this site plan. If
significant construction has not taken place on a project after administrative site
review approval, that approval may expire and be declared void, requiring re-
approval befare permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this plan approval to
expire the following must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Expiration Date: 3-1-2021
Obtain a valid building permit for the total area of the project, or a phase of the
project.

4-Year Completion Date;

Within four years after issuance of the first building permit for the site plan, the
construction of the entire site plan must be completed unless an applicant has
been granted vested rights. Failure to complete construction within this specified
time frame shall automatically void the approved site plan for which no building
permits have been issued.

| hereby certify this administrative decision.

Date: 3 z/zQ ¥

Signed:(Planning Dir./Designee)

Staff Coordinator: Daniel L. Stegall

Bimmer Performance Auto Center: SR-69-17, AA#3740, Transaction# 525736
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Administrative Site Review Application Deggé\?&bggm
(for UDO Districts only) DEPARTMENT

Development Services Customer Service Center || Exchange Plaza, Suite 400 | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-2495 | efax 919-996-1831
Litchford Satellite Office | 8320 — 130 Litchford Road | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-4200

When submitting plans, please check the appropriate building type and include the Plan Checklist document.

BUILDING TYPE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
O Detached lil General Transaction Number
O i
D Attached D MIXEd Use Assigned Project Coordinator
Apartment O Open Lot
D Townhouse Assigned Team Leader

Has your project previously been through the Due Diligence or Sketch Plan Review process? If yes, provide the transaction #

GENERAL INFORMATION

DevelopmentName Bimmer Performance Center

Zoning District IX_S_PL Overlay District (if applicable) Inside City Limits? myes Ono

Proposed Use Ayito Service

Property Address(es) 5014 Depal"ture Drive Major Street Locator: Mi"brook Road

Wake County Property Identification Number(s) for each parcel to which these guidelines will apply:

PIN. 1726-04-0684 P.LN. P.LN. P.LN.
What is your project type? O Apartment O Elderly Facilities a Hospitals O Hotels/Motels O Office
Mixed Residential Non-Residential Condo O School O Shopping Center O Banks = Industrial Building
] Duplex a Telecommunication Tower O Religious Institutions O Residential Condo O Retail O Cottage Court
QOther: If other, please describe:
Per City Code Section 10.2.8.D.1, summarize the project work scope. For additions, changes of use, or

occupancy (per Chapter 6 of the UDO), indicate impacts on parking requirements.

WORK SCOPE New building construction & site improvements

Per City Code Chapter 8, summarize if your project requires either a design adjustment, or Section 10 - Alternate

DESIGN ADJUSTMENT Administrative AE

OR ADMIN ALTERNATE
Company Bimmer Performance Center, LLC. Name(s) Dan Conner

CLIENT/DEVELOPER -

s /|| aaress 3200 Spottswood St., Ste 102, Raleigh, N. C. 27615
Phone 919-501-2090 Email 4an@bimmerperformancecenter.com Fax
company Blgkely Design Group Name(s)B. Taylor Blakely

CONSULTANT

{Contact Person for Address 700 Exposition Pl., ste 105, Raleigh, N.C. 27615
Pians) Phone 919-412-5415 Email taylor@blakelydesign.net Fax

SITE PLANS FOR

PAGE10F3 WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV REVISION 05.13.16

DEVELOPMENT TYPE & SITE DATA TABLE (Applicable to all developments)

Zoning Information Building Information

Zoning District(s) | X-3-PL

If more than one district, provide the acreage of each:

Proposed building use(s) guto service

Existing Building(s) sq. ft. gross

Overlay District

Proposed Building(s) sg. ft. gross ) 2 é 4_ ‘4 l'f J
- /
Total sq. ft. gross (existing & propose / 5’ 4.4 /7
4 — -

Proposed height of building(s) 27"
COA (Certificate of Appropriateness) case # n/ag # of stories 1

Total Site Acres  Inside City Limits 0 yes Cno 2.79 ac.

-
Off street parking: Required 20 Provided 35

BOA (Board of Adjustment) case # A- n/g Ceiling height of 1** Floor 12'

CUD {Conditional Use District) case #Z- n/a

Stormwater Information

Existing Impervious Surface () acres/square feet Flood Hazard Area W yes [ no
Proposed Impervious Surface 1.03 ac. acres/square feet If Yes, please provide:
Neuse River Buffer r—-il Yes D No Wetlands O Yes = No Alluvial Soils NONe Flood Study

FEMA Map Panel # 37201716004

FOR RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS

1. Total # Of Apartment, Condominium or Residential Units 5. Bedroom Units: 1br 2br 3br 4br or more

2. Total # Of Congregate Care Or Life Care Dwelling Units 6. Infill Development 2.2.7

3. Total Number of Hotel Units 7. Open Space (only) or Amenity

4. Overall Total # Of Dwelling Units (1-6 Above) 8. Is your project a cottage court? O Yes ! No

SIGNATURE BLOCK (Applicable to all developments)

In filing this plan as the property owner(s), lI/we do hereby agree and firmly bind ourselves, my/our heirs, executors, administrators, successors
and assigns jointly and severally to construct all improvements and make il dedications as shown on this proposed development plan as
approved by the City.

I hereby designate B " Taylor Bla kely to serve as my agent regarding this application, to

receive and respond to administrative comments, to resubmit plans on my behalf and to represent me in any public meeting regarding this
application.

1/we have read, acknowledge and affirm that this project is conforming to all application requirements applicable with the proposed development
use.

Signed //W Date g']@"[’f
Printed Name m\} 5&/%’5/5‘7?
Signed Date

Printed Name
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SOLID WASTE SERVICES STATEMENT

THIS SITE IS PROVIDING A DUMPSTER.

THE OWNER AND DESIGNER HAS REVIEWED THE CITY OF RALEIGH
"SOLID WASTE DESIGN MANUAL”AND WE ARE PROVIDING A DUMPSTER.

PRELIMINARY NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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INDEX OF SHEETS

EXISTING CONDITIONS EX.O

SITE STAKING PLAN

C1.0

GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN C2.0

LANDSCAPE PLAN
UTILITY PLAN

C3.0
C4.0

TREE CONSERVATION PLAN C5.0

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS C6.0
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS C6.1

STORM WORKSHEETS

SITE LIGHTING PLAN (Duke Energy)

RECORDED PLAT

PRELIMINARY BUILDING ELEVATIONS —-A-1 & A-Z2

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL NCDOT AND

CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND DETAILS.

PREPARED BY

BLAKELY DESIGN GROUP

700 EXPOSITION PLACE, SUITE 105
RALEIGH, N. C. 27615

(919) 870—-1868 FAX 870-0752

taylor@blakelydesign.net
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PRELIMINARY NOT FOR

CONSTRUCTION

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORL
CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS, SPEC

JANCE WITH ALL NCDOT AND \
“IFICATIONS, AND DETAILS. |

SITE DATA

TOTAL LOT SIZE
ZONE

EXISTING USE
PROPOSED USE

IMPERVIOUS AREA

DENUDED AREA
WAKE COUNTY P.IN.

OWNER

PROPOSED BUILDING SIZE

PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT
BUILD—TO REQ—50% (ot is 200.01" therefore building must be 100) PROVIDED 105.66’

PARKING REQUIRED (1/600 S.F. — 15,447) (long term bikes 4, inside build.) 26 SPACES
PARKING PROPOSED (INCL. 2 HC.) ( 135% )

OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA (10% - 2.79 ac.=.279 ac)
VEHICULAR USE AREA

121,780 S.F. 2.79 ACRES
IX—3—PL

VACANT

a0 sry  AUTO SERVICE

1 BUILDING %including mezzanine) 15 447 S.F.
1 STORY 27’

44,859 S.F.
59,089 S.F.

1726—-04—-0684

BIMMER PERFORMANCE CENTER, LL(.
3200 SPOTTSWOOD ST., STE 102

RALEIGH, N. C. 27615
(919) 501-2090

35 SPACES
12,279 S.F. — .282 A¢.
28,694 S.F.

em—

1.03 AC.
1.36 AC|

NOTES

1,
2
3,
4
5, ANY WORK SHOWN
6
7
8
9

. CONTRACTOR SHALL AT ALL TIMES

BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION TAKEN FROM MAP PREPARED BY SCOTT & COMPANY SURVEYORS ,
SURVEYORS AND DATED MARCH, 2017
. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS,
SPECIFICATIONS AND DETALLS. |
. CONTRACTOR SHALL SECURE ALL NECESSARY PERMITS FOR CONSTRUCTION SHOWN ON THESE PLANS.
. ALL DIMENSIONS AND STAKING POINT LOCATIONS ARE TO BACK OF CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
ON THESE PLANS THAT IS FOUND TO BE IN CONFLICT
AND SETBACK REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY REPORTED TO THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT FOR ADJUSTMENT
, LOCATIONS FOR EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN ON THESE PLANS ARE APPROXIMATE. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY]
THE LOCATIONS OF ALL UTILITIES AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE TO SAME.

TH THE CITY OF RALEIGH ZONING

AINTAIN ADEQUATE SAFETY MEASURES, ACTIVITIES, AND BARRICADES FO

“\

EIP

24 CCP INV.=278.33
—r=

126 125

THE PROTECTION OF ALL PERSONS ON OR ABOUT THE LOCATION OF THE SITE.
. CONTRACTOR SHALL PAINT SYMBOLS, INSTALL SIGNS AND CONSTRUCT NECESSARY RAMPS, AS PER THE NOR]
CAROLINA STATE BUILDING CODE, FOR ALL HANDICAP PARKING SPACES AS NOTED ON PLAN.
. CONTRACTOR SHALL DELINEATE PARKING SPACE LINES, HANDICAP SYMBOLS, DIRECTIONAL ARROWS, LANE
MARKINGS, *STOP* MESSAGES, ETC., AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS WITH TRAFFIC MARKING PAINT ACCORDING TO|
THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. USE WHITE PAINT.
10. CALL NORTH CAROLINA ONE CALL CENTER @ 1-800-632—4949 BEFORE DIGGING.
11. DENUDED AREA IS 1.36 ACRES.
12, TRASH PICK UP WILL BE BY PRIVATE COMPANY, NOT CITY OF RALEIGH.
13. SITE MUST BE STABILIZED AND SEEDED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.
14, NO SITE LIGHTING IS PROPOSED.
=, —_— 531.32’
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=
67¢()
—4% OF Tv-ui4 T‘iﬁh NUMBER OF PARKING
@ SPACES OR A MINIMUM OF ONE, SHALL BE RESERVED
68 FOR USE BY DISABLED/HANDICAPPED PERSONS.
. = PARKING SPAC ﬁHALL BE AT LEAST
96" WIDE WITH A MINIMUM OF 60" WIDE ACCESS AISLE.
SPACES SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 200 FEET FROM
AN ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE & OR CENTRALLY LOCATED
WHEN THE PARKING LOT SERVES MORE THAN ON BUILDING.
— ONE_IN EVERY EIGHT (1 i ACCESSIBLE_PARKING
SPACES OR AEMIN'}MUﬂ OF NEr.| ICHEVER IS THE GR"I!ZATER
O NUMBER, SWIALL BE_VAN_ACCESSIBLE AND SHéLL BE
78 IDENTIFIED WITH THE WORDS “VAN ACCESSIBLE® ON AN
ABOVE GROUND SIGN. VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES
SHALL BE OPEN TO ALL VEHICLES PROPERLY IDENTIFIED
IN COMPLIANCE WITH GENERAL STATUTES 20-37.6
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\ z TREES
2 1-5"HICKORY 41-4"0AK 81—14"0AK 121-5"HICKORY PLANTING NOTES & SPECIFICATIONS P LA N T LIST
SPRING FOREST RD. I 2-7"HICKORY 42-21"0AK 82-4"CEDAR 122-9"HICKOR
- ‘ © S RORY ﬁ:g-gﬁﬁ gﬁ:‘;é-?m OAK 1%2:2-8ﬁ§ 1. ALL TREES AND SHRUBS HAVE BEEN LOCATED WITH RESPECT TO PROPOSED OR EXISTING FACILITIES. SYMBOL BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE QUANTITY REMARKS
\ f GRAPHIC SCALE R Y D PEAR o gonk el I O R 2 O THE LANDSOAPE GONTRAGTOR. > A5 SHOWN IN THE PLANT LIST SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY CE ULMUS PARVIFOLIA CHINESE ELM 3" CAL 12 10° MIN. HT. B. & B
> © 7-4"HICKORY 47-26"TWIN OAK 87-3"0AK 27-24°0A | 3 AL TREES, SHRUBS AND OTHER PLANTS SHALL CONFORM TO ACCEPTED STANDARDS ESTABLISHED RB BETULA NIGRA RIVER BIRCH 2" CAL. 3 10' MIN. HT. B. & B
(o] _ », 44" __ ”) . ) i . *
= o L ° LEGEND R prasp 88-24PINE 12810 PNE | 4. "ALL SAUCERS SHALL BE SOAKED WITH WATER AND MULCHED IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING PLANTING. wo QUERCUS PHELLOS WLLOW OAK 3 CAL 6 10" MIN. HT. B. & B
; I'% > 1) )(2 - LINES SURVEYED 10—13"0AK 50—15"0AK 00—-12"0AK 130-4"IRON ch@ PRUNING — THIN BRANCHES AND FOLIAGE OF DECIDUOUS TREES (NOT ALL END TIPS) BY 1/3,
r > o) 3 o 11-9"0AK B1—18"0AK 91-10"0AK 131—4"0AK RETAINING NATURAL PLANT SHAPE. NEVER CUT A LEADER.
o) ) () E = D L'NES NOT SURVEYED 12—-3"0AK 52—4"0AK 92—6"MAPLE 132-5"0AK 6. ALL PLANTS SHALL BEAR THE SAME RELATIONSHIP TO FINISHED GRADE AS IT BORE TO PREVIOUS " . .
. 3 ! N N E.L.P. EXISTING IRON PIPE _ 13_10"0AK B3-4"0AK 03—4"OAK 133—_12"0AK EXISTNG GRADE. PLANT ALL AZALEAS AND RHODODENDRON WITH 1/3 OF ROOT BALL ABOVE NPH %EaEfgiNgléAN'quﬁ?L’FP%'d;] - NEEDLEPOINT HOLLY " 18" HT. 22 18" MIN. HT. CONT.
5 M| ySTE 5 B 5 T CONCRETE NONUMENT SET aaon Sa 5o e ok 32 oAe | 7. AL ROOT BALLS REMOVED FROM CONTANERS SHALL BE SCARFIED PRIOR T0 BACKFILLING. o1 LLEX VOMITORIA "BORDEAUX" OWARF YAUPON ROLLY gt wT. 12 e M. 1. conr. © o
’ o '/_ S : ~ E.CM. —— EXISTING CONCRETE MONUMENT 16—4"HICKORY 66-33"TWIN OAK 96-5"0AK 136-4"BEECH |8 MULCH ALL DISTURBED AREAS AND PLANT BEDS WITH 3" OF CLEAN PINE NEEDLES. LOR LOROPETALUM CHINENSE "RUBY" RUBY CHINESE FRINGE FLOWER 18" HT. 40 18" MIN. HT. CONT. o R g
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RSP LT Leror A =
27-7"0AK -5 -12” -9" TREES EXISTING 2 | 5
MH MANHOLE 28-5"0AK 68—24"TWIN OAK 108-5"0AK 148-7"PINE _ oz FORM SAUCER W N e 2 | 2
VICINITY M AP N. T. S. W ———  WATER VALVE 29-4"PEAR 69—15"MAPLE 109-5"0AK 149—14"PINE TREES PROPOSED 5— 3" CAL. TREES 3 CONTINUOUS R 29
30-5"0AK 70-3"0AK 110—4"0AK 150—7"PINE VEHICULAR SURFACE AREA 28,694 s.f. | b — € o !
\ )y UARD_INCET 31-6"THN PEAR Tl 111-6"0AK I51-6"PINE TREES REQUIRED (1,/2000 S.F.) 15 TREES 2 AT T O T
CURVE DATA YAULT —— WATER VAULT S5 1370AK 73-17"0AK 113-30AK 153-9"0AK TREES EXISTING O TREES SPECRIED PLANTNG 5 C=T o 85z
NUMBER _|RADIUS _JARC DIST. _ [CHORD BEARING DIST. __|DELTA #OF PARKING SPACES 34-15"0AK 74-34"TWIN OAK 114-470AK 154—12"TWIN OAK TREES PROPOSED 15 TREES M eATER & TAWP g
— 1 - e D 82 '93\ 035717 C & G —— CURB AND GUTTER 35-13 "OAK 75—-13"0AK 115—9"BEECH 155—10"PINE SHRUBS REQUIRED (1/500 S.F.) 58 SHRUBS POCKETS =|I; o 2937
ot e Monsise —Taed] ieh —— e ot ore o AR i e SRS DT 0 sues - | ||© g sEd
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0 20 40 60 S
TREES
\ : UTILITY NOTE NOTE
o 1-5"HICKORY 41-4"0AK 81—-14"0AK 121-5"HICKORY s 1. BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION TAKEN FROM MAP PREPARED BY SCOTT & COMPANY SURVEYORS
SPRING FOREST RD. I 2-7"HICKORY 42-21"0AK 82-4"CEDAR 122-9"HICKORY The utilities shown hereon are for the contractors SURVEYORS AND DATED MARCH, 2017
| 3—9"HICKORY 43-8"0AK 83-14"0AK 123-5"0AK convenience only. The designer/engineer assumes no 2. Sﬁl;%mg%i?ﬂ.lgﬁgﬂ&% SDHE»:\_IAITLEE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS,
~ g A g:;:gfé'f(ORY fg:g-gﬁﬁ g;’:fg.gmg OAK gﬁ‘:g‘,gﬁﬁ responsibility for the locations shown and it shall be 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL SECURE ALL NECESSARY PERMITS FOR CONSTRUCTION SHOWN ON THESE PLANS.
GR PHIC SCALE » » rlT) 4 FIREITS s g 4. ALL DIMENSIONS AND STAKING POINT LOCATIONS ARE TO BACK OF CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
- 6—6"BRADFORD PEAR 46—3"PEAR 86-7"PINE 126—-4"CEDAR the contractor’'s responsibility to verify all utilities 5. ANY WORK SHOWN ON_ THESE PLANS THAT IS FOUND TO BE IN CONFLICT WITH THE CITY OF RALEIGH ZONING
> ® I ICKORY 47-26]TWIN OAK Ao bt e shown and it shall be the contractor’s responsibility AND SETBACK REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY REPORTED TO THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT FOR ADJUSTMENT
. o . 8 LEGEND o o taok Iz-lohe to verify al utiities within the limits of the work. 6. LOCATONS FoR EXSTNG TLTES SiOW O BESE FLAVS M APsromAT: CONTRICToR AL Ve
Z o > () 9 - LINES SURVEYED 10-13"0AK 50—15"0AK 90-12"0AK 130-47IRON WOOD All damage made to the existing utilities by the 7. CONTRACTOR SHALL AT ALL TIMES MAINTAIN ADEQUATE SAFETY MEASURES, ACTIVITIES, AND BARRICADES FOR
= > Ja T @ 11-9"0AK 51-18"0AK 91-10"0AK 131-4"0AK contractor shall be the sole responsibility of the THE PROTECTION OF ALL PERSONS ON OR ABOUT THE LOCATION OF THE SITE.
o x Q = X LINES NOT SURVEYED 12-3"0AK 652—-4"0AK 92—6"MAPLE 132-5"0AK ! ponsibility e 8. CONTRACTOR SHALL PAINT SYMBOLS, INSTALL SIGNS AND CONSTRUCT NECESSARY RAMPS, AS PER THE NORTH
o 2 > N E.Il.P. EXISTING IRON PIPE 13—10"0AK B3—4"0AK 93—4"0AK 133-12"0AK contractor. It is the owner/developer’s responsibility CAROLINA STATE BUILDING CODE, FOR ALL HANDICAP PARKING SPACES AS NOTED ON PLAN.
z % SITE m ; = N LP.S. IRON PIPE SET 14-470AK 54—16"0AK 94-3"0AK 134-5"MAPLE to verify the existing utilities capacity prior to O O T R N I ACE NES: ";ﬂg‘g“%ﬁm@ﬂ_ﬁcDﬁ%@ﬁg%@?ﬁg@ogﬁg 10 6 o =
= m ./' - ¢ o] C.M.S. —— CONCRETE MONUMENT SET 18-BI0KK gg:g’%ﬁ OAK 35-5.0%K s e initiating design. The designer/engineer makes no THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. _USE WHITE PAINT. ok g
g = \ s E.C.M. —— EXISTING CONCRETE MONUMENT o o A 1T ENE guarantee expressly or implied regarding existing 10. CALL NORTH CAROLINA ONE CALL CENTER @ 1-800-632-4949 BEFORE DIGGING. N o c
: P.K.S. —— P.K. NAIL SET e o " o aps : . e 11. DENUDED AREA IS 1.36 ACRES. N T o
EPK. EXISTING P.K. NAIL 18-670AK 58-3 ”OAK 98 6”02K }35 5"CEDAR utilities location, capacity or condition. 12. TRASH PICK UP WILL BE BY PRIVATE COMPANY, NOT CITY OF RALEIGH. ’ o R &
\ g R/W ——  RIGHT OF WAY ;%:g.:llglf(%?\f( 2321%% PEAR g by :g.gﬁﬁ 13, SITE MUST BE STABILIZED AND SEEDED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. £ © %
| / D.B. DEED BOOK 21-3"0AK 61-5"0AK 101-4"0AK 141—14"PINE 14. NO SITE LIGHTING IS PROPOSED. 5o 2
e ol o o s-so o e 383
O.H.P. —— OVER HEAD POWER 23-570 -3, —10 3-16 s~
\ NO N.C.G.S CONTROL R.R.S. RAILROAD SPIKE gg:i”gﬁﬁ gg:g"gﬁﬁ }8g:g”g§EKCH 11?3«?'&5 Q_‘ E X E’\
WTHIN 2000 LP LAMP POLE 26-4"0AK 66—-6"0AK 106—37"0AK 146-3"0AK 28
PB POWER BOX 27-7"0AK 67-5"0AK 107-12"0AK CLISTER 147-9"0AK <
| C | N | T Y M AP N TS MH MANHOLE 28-5"0AK 68—24"TWIN OAK 108—5"0AK 148-7"PINE D T o
\/ \ . . . W ———  WATER VALVE 29-4"PEAR 69—1§”MAPLE 109—5:0AK 149—14"PINE STANDARD UTILITY NOTES (as applicable): T © ,
Y YARD INLET 30-5"0AK 70-3"0AK 110-4"0AK 160—-7"PINE STANDARD UTILITY NOTES (as applicable): o ' , O € o
CATV CABLE TV 31_.5"1-w|§ PEAR ;12 _25'}%‘;‘( PEAR }}12_(;"%,2’(( } g1_?1pg\:ﬁE 1. At:: fadtzngls;ai ¢19L ;onsh:ixg::tl;omezth?ds shal]cj(g;;wgorg;nci with (ilt}(; ) t(;f §{ale1gh design <|3
32— 8"0AK —5" -3" 2—14" standards, details & spe ns (reference: andbook, current edition 5
CURVE DATA \ VAULT —— WATER VAULT 33-13"0AK 73-17"0AK 113-3"0AK 153-9"0AK 2. Utility separation requirements: Q:q 85 =
NUMBER _|RADIUS _[ARC DIST. _[CHORD BEARING DIST. _ |DELTA #OF PARKING SPACES 34-15"0AK 74-34"TWIN OAK 114-470AK 164—12"TWIN OAK a) A distance of 100" shall be maintained between sanitary sewer & any private or public S
C—1 2894.79 |182.96 N 024343 E 182.93 | [033717" C & G —— CURB AND GUTTER 35—-13 'OAK 75-13"0AK 115—-9"BEECH 165-10"PINE water supply source such as an impounded reservoir used as a source of drinking water. If o) = o |
— - : : T vCcP VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE 36-11"0AK 76-6"0AK 116—570AK 166—8"PINE adequate lateral separation cannot be achieved, ferrous sanitary sewer pipe shall be - A > W
LINE DATA wn RCP REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 37-470AK 77-18"0AK 117-8"0AK specified & installed to waterline specifications. i—Iowever, the minimum separation shall = .
NUMBER |BEARING DIST. \6 U.G. ——— UNDER GROUND gg:g”gﬁﬁ ;g:g:gﬁﬁ Hg:go%'AkK not be less than 25’ from a private well or 50” from a public well , c S o
L—1 N 00%65°21" E 17.05' T TRANS —— ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMER 20—15"PINE 80-18"0AK 120—4"0AK b) When installing water &/or sewer mains, the horizontal separation between utilities shall Z O E 5
) — DI DROP INLET be 10°. If this separation cannot be maintained due to existing conditions, the variation , o <
1’ CONTOURS \U CcB CATCH BASIN allowed is the water main in a separate trench with the elevation of the water main at U S 9
BASE ELEVATION: NAVD 88 m B.E.I.LP, — BENT EXISTING IRON PIPE least 18” above the top of the sewer & must be approved by the Public Utilities Director. O -*% 2
C O N TR O l_ R ERRS. — EXISTING RALROAD SPIKE All distances are measured from outside diameter to outside diameter ' pd o
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